under section l9(8.)(b.) of the RTI 4ct.2005.

13. NOW THEREFORE, Er. Shri pudom Taku, District Land Revenue &
settlement officer @LRSo), Gov1. of A.p, Kra Daadi Distric! palin is directed to
appear in person on ls April, 2026 a.,d show cause as to why penalty ofRs. 25,000.00
(Rupees twenty five thousand) should not be imposed as provided under section 20(l)
of the RTI Acl 2005 on him for willful non-compliance of the direction of this
Commission and disrespect to the RTI regime.

Given under my hand and seal of this Commission on this 56 March, 2026.